THISTLEDOWN - August 19, 2025 - Race 3
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 Ibs. (Ohio Registered Foals Preferred).

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Purity - 1:03.02 - September 7, 2022)

Purse: $26,400

Plus: $15,000 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund
Available Money: $41,400

Value of Race: $26,400 1st $15,840, 2nd $5,280, 3rd $2,640, 4th $1,320, 5th $792, 6th $528
Weather: Cloudy, 82° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:55 Start: Good for all except 5 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced
3

3Jul25 *TDN*

'
i
i
NP 0N

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Mia's Go (Batista, Luis) (#obs

Star Ella (Rivera, Luis) (®%obs

Tiz Mia (Diaz, Angel)

Tiz Magnificent (Feliciano, Ricardo)
Bottled Time (Bowen, Rocco)

Olive On Top (Bracho, Jose)

Fractional Times: 22.75 46.81 60.00

Split Times:
Run-Up: 25 feet

Winner:

(24:06) (13:19) (6:99)

Breeder: Down Neck Stables, LLC
Owner: Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.
Trainer: Rivera, Nestor

Total WPS Pool: $29,384

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
3  Mia's Go 9.20 4.40 3.20  $1.00 Exacta 3-4 20.20
4  Star Ella 6.20 3.80  $0.50 Trifecta 3-4-5 47.40
5 Tiz Mia 4.40  $0.20 Superfecta 3-4-5-1 101.74

$0.50 Pick 3 4-4-3 (3 correct) 43.45
$1.00 Daily Double 4-3 14.80
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin

3 Mia's Go 5 2 oHead 1312 163/4

4 StarElla 2 55112 55112 g4 112 2634

5 Tiz Mia 6 45112 24 4412 3714

1 Tiz Magnificent 4 1112 qHead ;312 4834

2 Bottled Time 3 2t12 g2 56 51334

6 Olive On Top 1 g% g8 610 gl7 14

Wgt M/E

119 --
118 --
119 --
119 -
119 f
119 --

PP

NP O AW

Final Time: 1:06.99

Start

5
2
6
4
3
1

1/4
33 1/2
5Hea\d
4Head
11 1/2
21/2

6

3/8
21/2
51/2
41 1/2
lHead
33 1/2

6

Mia's Go, Gray or Roan Filly, by Knicks Go out of Linada, by Anchor Down. Foaled May 08, 2023 in Kentucky.

Fin
16 3/4
112
ql12
25

53 1/2
6

EQUIBASE

Video Race Repla;

Odds

3.60
5.20
7.90
4.90
2.20*
2.90

Comments

full of run,much best
rallied inside,up plac
hopped start,determind
early pace,outfinished
pressed 2w,weakened
trailed

Pool
20,563
11,242

6,475

6,724

2,869

Trainers: 3 - Rivera, Nestor; 4 - Rivera, Nestor; 5 - Urieta, Johanna; 1 - Canegata, James; 2 - Hamm, Timothy; 6 - Radosevich, Justin

Owners:

Charlie J. Williams LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
MIA'S GO bumped with STAR ELLA at the start, stalked the early pace three wide, rallied two wide to make the lead near the quarter pole then widened the
balance of the trip to win as much the best under strong handling. STAR ELLA was bumped at the start, unhurried early, rallied along the inside through the
stretch and got up for second. TIZ MIA hopped at the start, was allowed to settle then finished determinedly three wide. TIZ MAGNIFICENT sprinted to the
lead soon after the start, set the pace along the inside for nearly three and one half furlongs, shifted outside the winner at the top of the stretch then was
outfinished for second in the final stages. BOTTLED TIME pressed the early pace two wide and weakened in the stretch. OLIVE ON TOP trailed.

®obsDenotes OBS Graduate

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

3 - Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.; 4 - Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.; 5 - Urieta's Racing Stable; 1 -James Canegata; 2 - Horseshoe Racing LLC; 6 -


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TDN&CY=USA&DATE=08/19/2025&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TDN&CY=USA&DATE=08/19/2025&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name

