## THISTLEDOWN - August 19, 2025 - Race 3

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 lbs. (Ohio Registered Foals Preferred).

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Purity - 1:03.02 - September 7, 2022)

Purse: \$26,400

Plus: \$15,000 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: \$41,400

Value of Race: \$26,400 1st \$15,840, 2nd \$5,280, 3rd \$2,640, 4th \$1,320, 5th \$792, 6th \$528

Weather: Cloudy, 82° Track: Fast

Off at: 1:55 Start: Good for all except 5 Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt N	W/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
	3	Mia's Go (Batista, Luis) 🗫 🔥	119 -	-	3	5	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	13 1/2	16 3/4	3.60	full of run, much best
	4	Star Ella (Rivera, Luis) 🐟 obs	118 -	-	4	2	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	5.20	rallied inside,up plac
	5	Tiz Mia (Diaz, Angel)	119 -	-	5	6	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7.90	hopped start, determind
	1	Tiz Magnificent (Feliciano, Ricardo)	119 -	-	1	4	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>	4.90	early pace,outfinished
3Jul25 3TDN4	2	Bottled Time (Bowen, Rocco)	119 f		2	3	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	2.20*	pressed 2w,weakened
	6	Olive On Top (Bracho, Jose)	119 -	_	6	1	6	6	6	6	2 90	trailed

**Fractional Times:** 22.75 46.81 60.00 Final Time: 1:06.99

Split Times: (24:06) (13:19) (6:99)

Run-Up: 25 feet

Winner: Mia's Go, Gray or Roan Filly, by Knicks Go out of Linada, by Anchor Down. Foaled May 08, 2023 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Down Neck Stables, LLC Owner: Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.

Trainer: Rivera, Nestor

Total WPS Pool: \$29.384

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Mia's Go	9.20	4.40	3.20	\$1.00 Exacta	3-4	20.20	20,563
4	Star Ella		6.20	3.80	\$0.50 Trifecta	3-4-5	47.40	11,242
5	Tiz Mia			4.40	\$0.20 Superfecta	3-4-5-1	101.74	6,475
					\$0.50 Pick 3	4-4-3 (3 correct)	43.45	6,724
					\$1.00 Daily Double	4-3	14.80	2,869

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r dat i cirofinance Ramining Eme i review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin			
3	Mia's Go	5	3 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	13 1/2	16 3/4			
4	Star Ella	2	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>6 3/4</sup>			
5	Tiz Mia	6	4 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>7 1/4</sup>			
1	Tiz Magnificent	4	1 1 1/2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	48 3/4			
2	Bottled Time	3	2 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>13 3/4</sup>			
6	Olive On Top	1	6 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>10</sup>	6 <sup>17 1/4</sup>			

Trainers: 3 - Rivera, Nestor; 4 - Rivera, Nestor; 5 - Urieta, Johanna; 1 - Canegata, James; 2 - Hamm, Timothy; 6 - Radosevich, Justin

3 - Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.; 4 - Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.; 5 - Urieta's Racing Stable; 1 - James Canegata; 2 - Horseshoe Racing LLC; 6 -

Charlie J. Williams LLC;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

MIA'S GO bumped with STAR ELLA at the start, stalked the early pace three wide, rallied two wide to make the lead near the quarter pole then widened the balance of the trip to win as much the best under strong handling. STAR ELLA was bumped at the start, unhurried early, rallied along the inside through the stretch and got up for second. TIZ MIA hopped at the start, was allowed to settle then finished determinedly three wide. TIZ MAGNIFICENT sprinted to the lead soon after the start, set the pace along the inside for nearly three and one half furlongs, shifted outside the winner at the top of the stretch then was outfinished for second in the final stages. BOTTLED TIME pressed the early pace two wide and weakened in the stretch. OLIVE ON TOP trailed.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.